PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6616159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKILLZ INC.	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKILLZ PLATFORM INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 445	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8414387
Patent Number:	8715077
Patent Number:	8882576
Patent Number:	9240101
Patent Number:	9349246
Patent Number:	9446315
Patent Number:	9630097
Patent Number:	9697680
Patent Number:	9767644
Patent Number:	10016674
Patent Number:	10290179
Patent Number:	10307674
Patent Number:	10421011
Patent Number:	10653966
Patent Number:	10722793
Patent Number:	10748373
Application Number:	15459324
Application Number:	16428444
Application Number:	16536956
Application Number:	16847383

PATENT REEL: 055684 FRAME: 0156

506569380

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16940370
Application Number:	16992618
Application Number:	17187149
Application Number:	61816930
Application Number:	61930406
Application Number:	62308812
Application Number:	62308823
Application Number:	62309327
Application Number:	62309353
Application Number:	62309390
PCT Number:	US2013054084
PCT Number:	US2014035876
PCT Number:	US2015012164
PCT Number:	US2015046527
PCT Number:	US2015049350
PCT Number:	US2017022412
PCT Number:	US2017022423
PCT Number:	US2017022440
PCT Number:	US2020017004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085949276

Email: abateman@skillz.com

Correspondent Name: SKILLZ INC. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 445

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. BATEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Bateman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amendment to Company Charter to Effect Name Change#page1.tif source=Amendment to Company Charter to Effect Name Change#page2.tif source=Amendment to Company Charter to Effect Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055684 FRAME: 0157

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SKILLZ INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "SKILLZ INC." TO "SKILLZ PLATFORM INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT
3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.



5131613 8100 SR# 20208672529

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC BOOM OF SIME

Authentication: 204342757

Date: 12-16-20

PATENT REEL: 055684 FRAME: 0158

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:18 PM 12/16/2020
FILED 03:18 PM 12/16/2020
SR 20208672529 - File Number 5131613

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SKILLZ INC.

Skillz Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Skillz Inc. This corporation was originally formed in Delaware as Professional Gaming, LLC on March 28, 2012, changed its name to Lookout Gaming, LLC on May 18, 2012, and to Skillz LLC on January 31, 2013, and converted to a Delaware corporation with the name Skillz Inc. on April 29, 2013. The Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 15, 2020.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Skillz Platform Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors (the "Board of Directors") and the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 055684 FRAME: 0159 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on this 16th day of December, 2020.

SKILLZ INC.

/s/ Andrew Paradise

Name: Andrew Paradise

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 055684 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 03/23/2021